


Various Life Groups meet 

throughout the week. 

To get connected, contact 

Janeice Fisher in the Church 

Office at 717.426.1345, 

jfisher@cbcpa.org, or 

through Realm. 

The best way to get informa�on 

and updates about life at CBC is  

through Realm, our online 

church communica,on tool.  

Visit www.onrealm.org/cbcpa to 

create an account via the Google 

Chrome browser. Or join via the 

“Connect- Our Church Community” 

app using the code “cbcpa.” 

 

We’re so glad you’re here! A6er the service, we invite you to 

connect with one of our pastors to the right of the stage where 

we can welcome you and answer any ques,ons you might have.  

 

The Welcome Center staff is happy to help you find class loca,ons  

for your children, get connected through Realm, or answer any  

other ques,ons you may have.  

 

If you have difficulty viewing the screens, large-print  

song sheets are available at the Welcome Center.  



Member Vote Results 

Thank you to everyone who voted last Sunday, January 31. Quorum was met 

and the 2021 budget, affirma,ons of the Deacon and Deaconess, and the 

changes to the Cons,tu,on and Bylaws were all passed by 97%. 

 

Community Care Center Open House 

Come see what's happening at the Community Care Center! On Sunday, 

February 21, 10:00 a.m.-1:00 p.m., at 45 W. Market Street in MarieBa, the 

Community Care Center will be open for tours where you can see the recently 

completed renova,ons including a food pantry to beBer serve the needs of 

our community! To help us get off to a great start, please bring a canned or 

boxed item to stock the food pantry shelves. Examples of items needed are 

spagheE sauce, spagheE, macaroni and cheese, vegetables, fruit, tuna, 

spam, chili beans, soup, and peanut buBer. Items should not be expired. If 

you are unable to come to the Open House, we will be collec,ng dona,ons 

under the CBC Entrance Canopy on Sunday, February 21. We look forward to 

seeing you there! 

Global Reaching Out: Missionary Blessing Baskets 

Help us bless our missions family! Sign up to donate items for our Missionary 

Blessing Baskets at cbcpa.org/global-reaching-out or see Naomi Becker in the 

Lobby on Sunday, February 21. 

 

Global Reaching Out: Missions Auc�on 

Items for the Missions Auc,on on Saturday, March 20, can be dropped off 

star,ng Wednesday, February 17, in the hallway to the right of the MPR. 

Please put your dona,ons on the tables marked for the auc,on. You can 

donate up un,l the day of the auc,on. Cer�ficates and larger items are 

needed by Sunday, March 7, so they can be included in the online auc,on. 

Email Kelly Kneisley at cbcmissionsauc,on@gmail.com with a descrip,on of 

any larger items or details for your cer,ficate.  

 

 

Coming and Going 
February 7, 2021 

 

Speaker: Pastor Jeff Burkholder 

  
 

A�er the service, someone is available to pray with you to the le� of the stage. 



OFFERING LAST WEEK WEEKLY  BUDGET YTD YTD BUDGET 

YTD SURPLUS/

(DEFICIT) 

Unified 

(White) 
22,323 35,264 146,733 176,320 (29,587) 

Capitol Improvements 

(Blue) 
1,070 3,846 7,252 19,230 (11,978) 

Special Designa,ons 

(Yellow) 
6,265 N/A 30,705 N/A  

Total 29,658  184,691   

331 Anderson Ferry Road, PO Box 180, MarieBa, PA 17547 
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Church Office Hours: Monday-Friday, 9:00 a.m.-3:00 p.m. 

CBC Staff 
Jeff Burkholder 

SSTUVW PXYZVW 

jburkholder@cbcpa.org 

Jim Ho?enstein 

AYYV[UXZS PXYZVW 

jhoBenstein@cbcpa.org 

John Goasdone 

VUYUZXZUVT PXYZVW 

jgoasdone@cbcpa.org 

401.480.8077 

Nathan King 

PXYZVW V\ DUY[U]^SY_U] 

nking@cbcpa.org 

Sco? Marshall 

PXYZVW V\ WVWY_U] XT`  

CWSXZUaS AWZY 

smarshall@cbcpa.org 

Don Hunt 

PXYZVW V\ ObZWSX[_ 

dhunt@cbcpa.org 

Bradley Wilcox 

SSTUVW HUc_ YVbZ_ PXYZVW 

bwilcox@cbcpa.org 

Cindy Gardner 

C_U^`WST’Y MUTUYZWd  

DUWS[ZVW 

cgardner@cbcpa.org 

Rebecca Nissly 

DUWS[ZVW V\ FUTXT[S 

rnissly@cbcpa.org 

Gene Manuel 

FX[U^UZd MXUTZSTXT[S  

MXTXcSW 

gmanuel@cbcpa.org 

James Tumwesiigye 

DUWS[ZVW V\ TS[_TV^Vcd 

jtumwesiigye@cbcpa.org 

 

F�l� us @cbcmarie�apa 

A?endance and Offering Totals for January 31: 
Worship Services–302; Online Worship Service—337 


